
BID # 0045-14

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF EXTERIOR PAINTING SERVICES FOR 2014

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
--------------------------------	--------------------------------

4	A & A Painting & Contracting Co.; 111 Columbia St., Highland Park, NJ 08904 Dowco Painting Co., Inc.; 1 Rena St., PO Box 115, Newfield, NJ 08344 JG Painting & Contracting LLC; 14 Brook Rd., Kendall Park, NJ 08824 TM Painting & Construction; 19 Worth Rd., Neptune, NJ 07753
----------	---

PROPOSAL 1

0968-010-14

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

8/06/14

PAGE 1

DOWCO PAI NTI NG CO

DOWCO PAI NTI NG CO	J G PAI NTI NG & CO	A & A PAI NTI NG &	TM PAI NTI NG & CON	
00127450.00 27450.00	7325.00 7325.00	8900.00 8900.00	9600.00 9600.00	
00263200.00 63200.00	6175.00 6175.00	7200.00 7200.00	16700.00 16700.00	
00340575.00 40575.00	6900.00 6900.00	11980.00 11980.00	6800.00 6800.00	
004 8435.00 8435.00	3000.00 3000.00	1420.00 1420.00	2200.00 2200.00	
TOTALS 139660.00	23400.00	29500.00	35300.00	

PROPOSAL 1

0968-010-14

BI DS BY I TEM

8/06/14

PAGE 1

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA BLDG #226 - SHELTER BUILDING - HOLMDEL PARK 44 LONGSTREET ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07738			
08904	DOWCO PAINTING CO.	27450.00	27,450.00	1.000
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	7325.00	7,325.00	1.000
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	8900.00	8,900.00	1.000
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	9600.00	9,600.00	1.000
				----- LOW BID J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING
002	1 EA BLDG #544 - TRAINING CENTER - THOMPSON PARK 53 LONGBRIDGE ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
08904	DOWCO PAINTING CO.	63200.00	63,200.00	1.000
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	6175.00	6,175.00	1.000
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	7200.00	7,200.00	1.000
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	16700.00	16,700.00	1.000
				----- LOW BID J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING
003	1 EA BLDG #570 - RESIDENCE - THOMPSON PARK 29 LONGBRIDGE ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
08904	DOWCO PAINTING CO.	40575.00	40,575.00	1.000
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	6900.00	6,900.00	1.000
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	11980.00	11,980.00	1.000
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	6800.00	6,800.00	1.000
				----- LOW BID TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION
004	1 EA BLDG #571 - GARAGE - THOMPSON PARK 29 LONGBRIDGE ROAD, THOMPSON PARK, NJ 07733			
08904	DOWCO PAINTING CO.	8435.00	8,435.00	1.000
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	3000.00	3,000.00	1.000
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	1420.00	1,420.00	1.000
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	2200.00	2,200.00	1.000
				----- LOW BID A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING

PROPOSAL 2

1035-010-14

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

8/06/14

PAGE 1

J G PAI NTI NG & CO

	J G PAI NTI NG & CO	A & A PAI NTI NG &	TM PAI NTI NG & CON		
001	7200.00 7200.00	7980.00 7980.00	7800.00 7800.00		
002	6925.00 6925.00	8160.00 8160.00	9700.00 9700.00		
003	12925.00 12925.00	12960.00 12960.00	14800.00 14800.00		
004	13175.00 13175.00	14840.00 14840.00	17600.00 17600.00		
TOTALS	40225.00	43940.00	49900.00		

PROPOSAL 2

1035-010-14

BI DS BY I TEM

8/06/14

PAGE 1

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA	BLDG #207 - CARRI AGE HOUSE, LONGSTREET FARM 50 LONGSTREET ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 (I NCLUDES THE GATE AND POSTS BETWEEN THE CARRI AGE HOUSE AND STABLE)			
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		7200.00	7,200.00	
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		7980.00	7,980.00	
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		7800.00	7,800.00	
----- LOW BI D J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG					
002	1 EA	BLDG #208 - STABLE - LONGSTREET FARM 50 LONGSTREET ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		6925.00	6,925.00	
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		8160.00	8,160.00	
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		9700.00	9,700.00	
----- LOW BI D J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG					
003	1 EA	BLDG #1701 - GRI ST M LL - HI STORI C WALNFORD 78 WALNFORD ROAD, ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501 (I NCLUDES THE WHI TE PI CKET FENCE NEXT TO THE M LL)			
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		12925.00	12,925.00	
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		12960.00	12,960.00	
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		14800.00	14,800.00	
----- LOW BI D J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG					
004	1 EA	BLDG #1704/ #1720 - MAI N DEWLLI NG AND CARETAKER' S W NG - HI STORI C WALNFORD 78 WALNFORD ROAD, ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501			
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		13175.00	13,175.00	
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		14840.00	14,840.00	
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		17600.00	17,600.00	
----- LOW BI D J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG					

PROPOSAL 3

1036-010-14

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

8/06/14

PAGE 1

J G PAINTING & CO

	J G PAINTING & CO	A & A PAINTING &	TM PAINTING & CON		
001	5325.00 5325.00	8650.00 8650.00	7800.00 7800.00		
002	6950.00 6950.00	8950.00 8950.00	6800.00 6800.00		
003	5200.00 5200.00	8680.00 8680.00	3600.00 3600.00		
004	3225.00 3225.00	1850.00 1850.00	2800.00 2800.00		
TOTALS	20700.00	28130.00	21000.00		

PROPOSAL 3

1036- 010- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

8/ 06/ 14

PAGE 1

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
001	1 EA	BLDG #319 - RESI DENCE - TURKEY SWAMP PARK 86 NOMCO ROAD, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728				
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		5325. 00	5, 325. 00		1. 000
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		8650. 00	8, 650. 00		1. 000
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		7800. 00	7, 800. 00		1. 000
-----						LOW BI D J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG
002	1 EA	BLDG #910 - RED HI LL ROAD ACTI VI TY CENTER TATUM PARK; 251 RED HI LL ROAD, M DDLETOWN				
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		6950. 00	6, 950. 00		1. 000
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		8950. 00	8, 950. 00		1. 000
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		6800. 00	6, 800. 00		1. 000
-----						LOW BI D TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON
003	1 EA	BLDG #2017 - 3 CAR GARAGE AND APARTMENT - DORBROOK RECREATI ON AREA; 212 COUNTY ROAD 537 EAST, COLTS NECK NJ 07722				
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		5200. 00	5, 200. 00		1. 000
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		8680. 00	8, 680. 00		1. 000
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		3600. 00	3, 600. 00		1. 000
-----						LOW BI D TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON
004	1 EA	BLDG #2024 - REST ROOM BUI LDI NG - DORBROOK RECREATI ON AREA; 209 COUNTY ROAD 537 EAST COLTS NECK, NJ 07722 (I NCLUDES TWO SECTI ONS OF FENCE NEXT TO THE BUI LDI NG)				
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		3225. 00	3, 225. 00		1. 000
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG		1850. 00	1, 850. 00		1. 000
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON		2800. 00	2, 800. 00		1. 000
-----						LOW BI D A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG

PROPOSAL 4

1037- 010- 14

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

8/ 06/ 14

PAGE 1

J G PAI NTI NG & CO

J G PAI NTI NG & CO	A & A PAI NTI NG &	TM PAI NTI NG & CON		
001 3750.00 3750.00	6800.00 6800.00	8800.00 8800.00		
00216000.00 16000.00	19900.00 19900.00	17400.00 17400.00		
00315600.00 15600.00	12480.00 12480.00	16600.00 16600.00		
TOTALS	35350.00	39180.00	42800.00	

PROPOSAL 4

1037-010-14

BIDS BY ITEM

8/06/14

PAGE 1

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
001	1 EA	BLDG #1208 - PAVILION - SEVEN PRESIDENTS OCEANFRONT PARK; 221 OCEAN AVENUE NORTH, NORTH LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 (PATIO ONLY)				
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING		3750.00	3,750.00		
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING		6800.00	6,800.00		
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION		8800.00	8,800.00		
-----						LOW BID J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING
002	1 EA	BLDG #2206 - MARINA SERVICES AND OFFICE MONMOUTH COVE MARINA; 200 PORT MONMOUTH RD PORT MONMOUTH, NJ 07758 (INCLUDES VENT PIPES, STAIRS AND BOLLARDS AT THE FUEL TANKS AND THE BUILDING)				
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING		16000.00	16,000.00		
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING		19900.00	19,900.00		
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION		17400.00	17,400.00		
-----						LOW BID J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING
003	1 EA	TWO SETS OF BOAT STORAGE RACKS - MONMOUTH COVE MARINA; 200 PORT MONMOUTH ROAD, PORT MONMOUTH, NJ 07758				
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING		15600.00	15,600.00		
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING		12480.00	12,480.00		
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION		16600.00	16,600.00		
-----						LOW BID A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING